Contact Information:

Knight Industrial Services

Shelby Knight

(281)421-5049

sknight@knightis.com

Knight Industrial Services Announces New Location in Lake Charles, LA

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

{Lake Charles, Louisiana, June 28,2021} - Knight Industrial Services, provider of Coatings, Insulation and Scaffolding is expanding its operational footprint this week to Louisiana with the opening of its new location in Lake Charles, Louisiana. The facility will include a 12,000 square foot indoor blasting and coatings space, as well as an office to coordinate field projects in the Louisiana Region. The location is officially open for business on July 7, 2021.

Shop Success Leader Domnick Landry expressed enthusiasm about the new location, stating "We are very excited to be able to provide climate controlled blasting and coatings for our customers in this new location as well as maximize field operations in the region."

Knight Industrial Services also has operational